
  
 
 

 
 

 
Raiffeisen-Bezirksrundenwettkämpfe 2016/2017 

Bezirk Imst - Luftgewehr 

 Klasse: A 
 Rg. Mannschaft 1.Ru 2.Ru 3.Ru 4.Ru 5.Ru 6.Ru 7.Ru 8.Ru 9.Ru 10.R 11.R 12.R 13.R 14.R Gesamt Pkt. Schn. 

 1. Umhausen 1 1526 1536 1556 1553 1555 0 1539 1542 1547 1542 0 0 0 0 13896 17 1544,00 

 2. Roppen 1 1535 1565 1556 1551 0 1565 1553 1555 1553 1540 0 0 0 0 13973 15 1552,56 

 3. Mieming 1 1536 1516 0 1532 1549 1545 1540 1530 1533 0 0 0 0 0 12281 12 1535,13 

 4. Umhausen 2 1505 0 1493 1508 1520 1503 1524 1519 0 1506 0 0 0 0 12078 6 1509,75 

 5. Roppen 2 0 1502 1504 1486 1506 1482 1492 0 1504 1491 0 0 0 0 11967 4 1495,88 

 6. Imst 1 1461 1486 1480 0 1488 1500 1488 1468 1501 1497 0 0 0 0 13369 4 1485,44 

 7. Tarrenz 1 1510 1489 1477 1491 1482 1494 0 1493 1496 1489 0 0 0 0 13421 2 1491,22 

 Klasse: B 
 Rg. Mannschaft 1.Ru 2.Ru 3.Ru 4.Ru 5.Ru 6.Ru 7.Ru 8.Ru 9.Ru 10.R 11.R 12.R 13.R 14.R Gesamt Pkt. Schn. 

 1. Mieming 2 1498 0 1492 1505 1509 1510 1500 1516 0 1506 0 0 0 0 12036 16 1504,50 

 2. Oetz 1 1484 1478 1477 1488 1501 0 1488 1499 1474 1479 0 0 0 0 13368 14 1485,33 

 3. Haiming 1 1479 1468 1484 1479 0 1493 1495 1477 1480 1461 0 0 0 0 13316 14 1479,56 

 4. Roppen 3 1438 1460 1429 0 1460 1464 1456 1471 1459 1421 0 0 0 0 13058 6 1450,89 

 5. Wald im Pitztal 0 1463 1453 1426 1467 1447 1449 0 1441 1460 0 0 0 0 11606 6 1450,75 

 6. Umhausen 3 1444 1454 0 1465 1481 1429 1454 1428 1445 0 0 0 0 0 11600 4 1450,00 

 7. Imst 2 1436 1423 1409 1432 1441 1409 0 1443 1435 1424 0 0 0 0 12852 0 1428,00 

 Klasse: C 
 Rg. Mannschaft 1.Ru 2.Ru 3.Ru 4.Ru 5.Ru 6.Ru 7.Ru 8.Ru 9.Ru 10.R 11.R 12.R 13.R 14.R Gesamt Pkt. Schn. 

 1. Oetz 2 0 1461 1457 1478 1458 1463 0 0 1472 0 0 0 0 0 8789 12 1464,83 

 2. Tarrenz 2 0 1440 1436 1441 1438 1484 0 0 1465 1479 0 0 0 0 10183 12 1454,71 

 3. Haiming 2 0 1386 1400 1437 1430 1450 0 0 1379 1437 0 0 0 0 9919 10 1417,00 

 4. Nassereith 0 1380 1391 1374 1418 1386 0 0 1369 1398 0 0 0 0 9716 4 1388,00 

 5. Tarrenz 3 0 1361 1348 1386 1349 1416 0 0 1385 1396 0 0 0 0 9641 2 1377,29 

 6. Haiming 3 0 1273 1317 1273 1236 1347 0 0 1253 0 0 0 0 0 7699 0 1283,17 

 
 
 
 
 

 



 

 Einzelreihung 10 . Runde 
 Rg SNr. Name Gilde Ergebnis 

 Frauen 

 1. 70113006 Auer Marie-Theres Roppen 1 99 98 99 99 395 

 2. 70113064 Stefani Franziska Roppen 1 98 94 95 99 386 

 3. 70119046 Mair Carina Umhausen 1 98 95 95 96 384 

 4. 70120010 Gabl Romana Wald i.P. 95 96 98 94 383 

 5. 70111010 Gritsch Melanie Oetz 1 94 98 94 92 378 

 6. 70118021 Berghammer Sandra Tarrenz 2 96 93 94 94 377 

 7. 70103122 Raffl Katrin Imst 1 89 94 95 94 372 

 8. 70111014 Krabichler Birgit Oetz 1 89 93 97 92 371 

 Jugend weiblich 

 1. 70119027 Hafner Lisa Umhausen 1 99 97 98 96 390 

 2. 70113030 Köll Hanna Roppen 3 93 91 97 95 376 

 Jungschützinnen 

 1. 70108175 Riml Anna-Maria Mieming 2 96 96 95 91 378 

 2. 70118125 Zoller Melanie Tarrenz 2 94 92 94 94 374 

 3. 70102032 Milic Kristina Haiming 2 92 94 94 87 367 

 4. 70118053 Hausegger Daniela Tarrenz 2 86 88 86 90 350 

 Junioren 

 1. 70108195 Riedl Stephan Mieming 2 92 94 96 90 372 

 2. 70103174 Tagwerker Philip Imst 2 91 89 94 88 362 

 Juniorinnen 

 1. 70119020 Griesser Nadine Umhausen 1 94 95 96 100 385 

 2. 70103061 Hackl Anna Imst 1 97 97 95 95 384 

 3. 70103076 Klingenschmid Anna-Lena Imst 1 100 96 95 93 384 

 4. 70113057 Schauer Arabella Roppen 1 93 96 99 95 383 

 Männer 

 1. 70119034 Kammerlander Lukas Umhausen 1 94 96 97 96 383 

 2. 70119035 Kammerlander Martin Umhausen 2 97 96 97 93 383 

 3. 70118006 Köll Edwin Tarrenz 1 90 97 92 91 370 

 4. 70102009 Leitner Martin Haiming 2 93 92 93 91 369 

 5. 70111003 Auer Philipp Oetz 1 91 90 93 93 367 

 6. 70118032 Flür Martin Tarrenz 1 92 93 90 91 366 

 7. 70103147 Thurner Bernhard Imst 2 89 91 93 92 365 

 8. 70110021 Tschiderer Günther Nassereith 90 90 90 88 358 

 9. 70103115 Pfeifer Peter Imst 1 88 89 93 87 357 

 10. 70102010 Leitner Richard Haiming 2 90 89 87 90 356 

 11. 70120019 Plattner Hannes Wald i.P. 89 82 90 92 353 

 12. 70103020 Degenhart Alexander Imst 2 88 85 88 92 353 

 13. 7011399 Köll Christian Roppen 3 82 87 80 78 327 

 Senioren 1 

 1. 70108105 Melmer Christof Mieming-E 96 96 97 97 386 

 2. 70118003 Tiefenbrunner Wolfgang Tarrenz 1 94 93 100 97 384 



 3. 70119024 Gufler Hannes Umhausen 2 96 98 93 94 381 

 4. 70118008 Tiefenbrunner Herbert Tarrenz 2 95 96 96 91 378 

 5. 70113066 Stefani Norbert Roppen 1 96 91 93 96 376 

 6. 70113062 Schuchter Alois Roppen 2 94 94 94 94 376 

 7. 70120031 Gstrein Peter Wald i.P. 91 93 94 97 375 

 8. 70108044 Larcher Alois Mieming 2 93 96 92 94 375 

 9. 70113004 Auer Hans-Hermann Roppen 2 94 90 95 95 374 

 10. 70113016 Ennemoser Thomas Roppen 2 93 94 92 94 373 

 11. 70119050 Regensburger Martin Umhausen 2 93 95 92 93 373 

 12. 70102004 Floriani Meinhard Haiming 1 94 92 93 92 371 

 13. 70118048 Grüner Markus Tarrenz 1 92 91 93 93 369 

 14. 70113013 Ennemoser Gebhard Roppen 2 96 94 92 86 368 

 15. 70102006 Flunger Guido Haiming 1 96 93 89 89 367 

 16. 70111002 Auer Helmut Oetz 1 88 90 93 92 363 

 17. 70102008 Leitner Bernhard Haiming 1 87 90 91 93 361 

 18. 70113003 Auer Ewald Roppen 3 89 91 88 92 360 

 19. 70110017 Novotny Hermann Nassereith 90 89 90 87 356 

 20. 70118016 Berghammer Bernhard Tarrenz 3 93 88 83 88 352 

 21. 70120029 Stocker Dietmar Wald i.P. 86 85 88 90 349 

 22. 70110013 Kuen Andreas Nassereith 85 92 86 83 346 

 23. 70103052 Grünauer Armin Imst 2 89 84 84 87 344 

 Senioren 2 und 3 

 1. 70119026 Hafner Erhard Umhausen 2 92 90 92 95 369 

 2. 70118001 Berghammer Kurt Tarrenz 3 87 89 89 88 353 

 3. 70118018 Berghammer Max Tarrenz 3 85 88 92 86 351 

 4. 70118117 Wille Franz Tarrenz 3 87 85 81 87 340 

 5. 70110020 Tamerle Anton Nassereith 85 78 88 87 338 

 Seniorinnen 1 

 1. 70108193 Kaspar Sonja Mieming 2 93 95 97 96 381 

 2. 70102007 Jonak Sabine Haiming 1 88 91 94 89 362 

 3. 70113002 Auer Elisabeth Roppen 3 86 91 91 90 358 

 4. 70102005 Floriani Marianne Haiming 2 86 85 87 87 345 

 

 

 Schnitt - Einzelschützen 

 Rg. SNr Schütze Gilde 1.Ru 2.Ru 3.Ru 4.Ru 5.Ru 6.Ru 7.Ru 8.Ru 9.Ru 10.R 11.R 12.R 13.R 14.R Schnitt 

 Jugend weiblich 

 1. 70119027 Hafner Lisa Umhausen 384 394 390 388 392 386 391 391 390 389,56 
 2. 70113030 Köll Hanna Roppen 347 362 360 363 365 356 374 359 376 362,44 
 3. 70113083 Auer Sarah Roppen 357 364 356 356 366 365 363 357 363 360,78 
 4. 70108184 Szeker Berta Mieming 360 360 371 347 359,50 
 5. 70102039 Harrasser Pia Haiming 325 332 331 323 342 358 335,17 
 6. 70102034 Suitner Cosima Haiming 348 344 317 348 334 317 334,67 

 Jugend männlich 

 1. 70119033 Jeitner Gregor Umhausen 367 363 371 375 372 371 369,83 
 2. 70118054 Hausegger Simon Tarrenz 316 335 337 329,33 
 3. 70102030 Flunger Johannes Haiming 300 300,00 



 4. 70102042 Schlatter Felix Haiming 312 312 281 285 297,50 

 Jungschützinnen 

 1. 70108175 Riml Anna-Maria Mieming 380 375 382 382 377 376 384 378 379,25 
 2. 70118125 Zoller Melanie Tarrenz 354 370 373 371 369 368 374 368,43 
 3. 70102032 Milic Kristina Haiming 367 349 349 357 364 378 348 367 359,88 
 4. 70118053 Hausegger Daniela Tarrenz 355 356 360 356 367 355 350 357,00 
 5. 70102038 Berger Stefan Haiming 330 330,00 

 Jungschützen 

 1. 70102029 Alber Lukas Haiming 337 323 347 335,67 
 2. 70102035 Suitner Matteo Haiming 314 304 302 284 324 341 311,50 

 Juniorinnen 

 1. 70119020 Griesser Nadine Umhausen 382 390 394 386 381 384 389 385 386,38 
 2. 70108009 Rangger Patricia Mieming 379 377 381 384 388 388 385 387 387 384,00 
 3. 70113057 Schauer Arabella Roppen 386 389 381 382 374 379 387 383 382,63 
 4. 70103076 Klingenschmid Anna- Imst 376 370 369 377 381 358 368 373 384 372,89 
 Lena 
 5. 70103061 Hackl Anna Imst 346 356 373 376 383 374 376 385 384 372,56 
 6. 70118041 Tiefenbrunner Viktoria Tarrenz 332 327 335 321 328,75 

 Junioren 

 1. 70108195 Riedl Stephan Mieming 377 377 375 374 383 372 381 376 372 376,33 
 2. 70119014 Auer Ronald Umhausen 361 362 381 374 373 364 369 369 369,13 
 3. 70111036 Huter Simon Oetz 359 369 367 371 362 370 366,33 
 4. 70111020 Schrott Martin Oetz 365 344 372 352 366 368 361,17 
 5. 70119057 Schöpf Mario Umhausen 362 361 362 368 355 353 337 356,86 
 6. 70103174 Tagwerker Philip Imst 336 323 332 357 346 336 345 332 362 341,00 
 7. 70113027 Kluibenschädl  Roppen 337 337,00 
 Raphael 

 Frauen 

 1. 70113005 Auer Katharina Roppen 396 396,00 
 2. 70113006 Auer Marie-Theres Roppen 395 396 396 396 396 397 394 395 395,63 
 3. 70113064 Stefani Franziska Roppen 388 393 393 384 394 398 389 387 386 390,22 
 4. 70119046 Mair Carina Umhausen 382 376 384 381 386 385 382 382 384 382,44 
 5. 70103056 Gstrein Sabrina Imst 378 378 378 378,00 
 6. 70120010 Gabl Romana Wald 387 364 374 374 381 372 381 383 377,00 
 7. 70111010 Gritsch Melanie Oetz 375 369 375 380 382 377 378 374 378 376,44 
 8. 70111014 Krabichler Birgit Oetz 370 373 368 378 374 377 376 370 371 373,00 
 9. 70103122 Raffl Katrin Imst 369 382 370 360 369 380 356 375 372 370,33 
 10. 70118021 Berghammer Sandra Tarrenz 361 353 355 367 374 374 377 365,86 
 11. 70119016 Brunner Linda Umhausen 367 368 351 370 357 363 350 368 361,75 
 12. 70102028 Suitner Eva Haiming 288 282 285,00 

 Männer 

 1. 70108315 Patka Hannes Mieming 398 390 396 393 395 398 392 392 388 393,56 
 2. 70119034 Kammerlander Lukas Umhausen 381 384 392 390 391 387 385 385 383 386,44 
 3. 70113065 Stefani Johannes Roppen 388 388 386 389 379 385 390 385 386,25 
 4. 70119035 Kammerlander Martin Umhausen 379 377 385 387 381 383 387 383 383 382,78 
 5. 70111035 Krismer Markus Oetz 373 380 376 370 375 376 375,00 
 6. 70111003 Auer Philipp Oetz 374 376 372 372 379 373 380 372 367 373,89 
 7. 70118006 Köll Edwin Tarrenz 371 371 370 372 363 377 369 371 370 370,44 
 8. 70103115 Pfeifer Peter Imst 370 368 375 367 376 368 368 357 368,63 
 9. 70102009 Leitner Martin Haiming 364 363 367 363 368 366 360 369 365,00 
 10. 70103147 Thurner Bernhard Imst 368 368 361 359 371 365 364 363 365 364,89 
 11. 70118032 Flür Martin Tarrenz 375 356 368 360 360 366 364,17 
 12. 70111034 Bacher Iwan Oetz 364 364 363 365 360 358 362,33 
 13. 70120019 Plattner Hannes Wald 360 360 354 364 370 372 354 353 360,88 
 14. 70103020 Degenhart Alexander Imst 360 367 358 357 367 356 353 359,71 
 15. 70110021 Tschiderer Günther Nassereith 360 354 356 361 356 354 358 357,00 
 16. 70102010 Leitner Richard Haiming 350 347 358 355 360 356 356 354,57 
 17. 70120008 Gabl Lukas Wald 323 341 332,00 



 18. 7011399 Köll Christian Roppen 327 327,00 

 Senioren 1 

 1. 70118003 Tiefenbrunner  Tarrenz 381 381 375 381 377 380 385 386 384 381,11 
 Wolfgang 
 2. 70119024 Gufler Hannes Umhausen 386 378 376 382 383 374 381 380,00 
 3. 70108105 Melmer Christof Mieming 380 377 371 377 387 381 385 375 374 386 379,30 
 4. 70118008 Tiefenbrunner Herbert Tarrenz 383 381 379 380 377 377 379 379 378 379,22 
 5. 70113004 Auer Hans-Hermann Roppen 380 378 372 381 374 377 373 374 376,13 
 6. 70113066 Stefani Norbert Roppen 373 369 377 373 381 368 371 386 381 376 375,50 
 7. 70108044 Larcher Alois Mieming 374 377 381 374 374 375 373 374 372 375 374,90 
 8. 70119050 Regensburger Martin Umhausen 370 362 366 380 369 376 382 386 373 373,78 
 9. 70113016 Ennemoser Thomas Roppen 377 372 374 368 370 380 373 373,43 
 10. 70102004 Floriani Meinhard Haiming 367 366 374 367 381 380 375 371 371 372,44 
 11. 70113062 Schuchter Alois Roppen 376 371 369 370 372 374 370 376 372,25 
 12. 70113013 Ennemoser Gebhard Roppen 369 372 378 369 375 363 377 377 374 368 372,20 
 13. 70120031 Gstrein Peter Wald 365 384 367 372 373 369 365 375 371,25 
 14. 70102006 Flunger Guido Haiming 370 369 363 377 372 371 366 378 367 370,33 
 15. 70102008 Leitner Bernhard Haiming 369 372 366 362 370 370 371 361 367,63 
 16. 70118048 Grüner Markus Tarrenz 370 353 358 365 366 368 369 364,14 
 17. 70113003 Auer Ewald Roppen 365 362 366 370 356 371 360 363 363 360 363,60 
 18. 70111002 Auer Helmut Oetz 365 360 362 358 366 361 365 358 363 362,00 
 19. 70110017 Novotny Hermann Nassereith 359 364 360 371 362 359 356 361,57 
 20. 70118023 Buttinger Meinrad Tarrenz 351 370 360,50 
 21. 70103052 Grünauer Armin Imst 372 365 358 359 357 352 356 362 344 358,33 
 22. 70110013 Kuen Andreas Nassereith 338 350 353 354 354 355 346 350,00 
 23. 70120029 Stocker Dietmar Wald 351 345 331 357 336 349 344,83 
 24. 70118016 Berghammer  Tarrenz 330 349 343 347 347 352 344,67 
 Bernhard 

 Seniorinnen 1 

 1. 70108138 Sporer Angelika Mieming 379 372 375 378 379 378 378 376 384 377,67 
 2. 70108193 Kaspar Sonja Mieming 367 377 359 374 379 375 379 377 381 374,22 
 3. 70102007 Jonak Sabine Haiming 375 375 369 378 374 362 372,17 
 4. 70113002 Auer Elisabeth Roppen 347 358 352,50 
 5. 70102005 Floriani Marianne Haiming 373 341 355 348 344 345 351,00 
 6. 70119044 Mair Angelika Umhausen 341 341,00 

 Senioren 2 und 3 

 1. 70119026 Hafner Erhard Umhausen 382 376 381 379 371 382 376 369 377,00 
 2. 70119048 Neurauter Monika Umhausen 354 368 358 356 359,00 
 3. 70118001 Berghammer Kurt Tarrenz 349 356 351 348 354 350 353 351,57 
 4. 70118117 Wille Franz Tarrenz 353 357 353 344 345 348 340 348,57 
 5. 70118018 Berghammer Max Tarrenz 327 340 351 339,33 
 6. 70110020 Tamerle Anton Nassereith 323 323 305 332 314 301 338 319,43 

 


